					-227
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	ບິຄ	07-2002		Patent and Trademark Office	EDRA.
OMB 0651-0027		^U /-2002		PATENT.	e . ว 5
			1		ر ر
				FINANCE SECT	104
	REJ 1021	1404-		FINANCE GEAL	1011
	RECURE!	14375	R SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	PATENIO U	. (dagument(a) or conv(ice)	
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		document(s) or copy(les).	
X New	6.4.02	X Assignment		Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-F	Recordation)	License	Change o	f Name	
Correction of PTO Err	ror -rame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document		(For Us	U.S. Governn e ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent	
	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)			names of conveying		
		21 Wark it additional		Month Day Yea	ır
Name (line 1) Dav	vid S. Breed			04061994	
Name (line 2)					
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Ye	ar
•	dell C. Johns	on		05031994	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party		М	ark if additional nam	es of receiving parties attached	,
Name (line 1) Automo	tive Technolo	gies Internat	ional Inc	If document to be rec	orded
ridino (inte i) Lideonie		3		is an assignment and receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Unite States, an appointme of a domestic	ed
Address (line 1) P.O.	Box 8			representative is atta	
Address (line 2)				(Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Denvi	<u>lle</u>	New Jersey State/Country		7834 Zip Code	
Domestic Representa	ative Name and Ac	Idraes	or the first Receiving		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					7
<u> </u>					
		OR OFFICE USE ONLY	,		
/2002 LNUELLER 00000003 5002	.00 VOC377/0				
:581 80.00 CH					
Public hurden reporting for this collection	on of information is estimated to but	erage approximately 30 minutes ne	r Cover Sheet to be record	led, including time for reviewing the docume	ent and
		garding this burden estimate to th	e U.S. Patent and Tradema	rk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin	gton.

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		rage 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	516 295-1394	
Name [Brian Roffe			
Address (line 1)	366 Longacre Aver	nues		
Address (line 2)	Woodmere, NY 1159	98-2417		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # 3	
Application l	Number(s) or Patent Nun	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t		
	ent Application Number(s)		Number(s)	
08239978		5829782		
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
1 -	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Numbe not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	80	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0266				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Brian	Roffe	Brean West	5/21/2002	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OM B 0651-0027		PATENTS		r	PATENT
Conveying Pa		Mark if additi	onal names of conveying p	parties attached	
Enter additional Co	onveying Parties		7 10 1		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) W	ilbur E. DuVall				05031994
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par	rty(ies)		Mark if additional names of	of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	-	•		
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip(Code
Enter either the	umber(s) or Patent N Patent Application Number or tent Application Number	the Patent Number	Mark if additional nu (DO NOT ENTER BOTH no		1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Willbur DuVall

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Automotive Technologies International, Inc. P.O. Box 1028

Denville, NJ 07834

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

VEHICLE INTERIOR IDENTIFICATION AND MONITORING SYSTEM (ATI 77)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agreed that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.) wielen &. Smilall
Willbur DuVall

May 3, 1994

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0247

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Wendell C. Johnson

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Automotive Technologies International, Inc. P.O. Box 1028
Denville, NJ 07834

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

VEHICLE INTERIOR IDENTIFICATION AND MONITORING SYSTEM (ATI 77)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agreed that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the bodersigned.

Wendell C. Johnson

May 3, 1994

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

David S. Breed

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Automotive Technologies International, Inc. P.O. Box 1028
Denville, NJ 07834

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

VEHICLE INTERIOR IDENTIFICATION AND MONITORING SYSTEM (AT! 77)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agreed that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

April 6, 1994

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0249

ı